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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2017

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8084 $0.922
Category 1B $0.8084 $0.922
Category 1C  $0.8084 $0.922
Category 2A  $0.8276 $0.944
Category 2B $0.8276 $0.944
Category 2C  $0.8276 $0.944

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6252 $0.713
Category 3B $0.6252 $0.713
Category 3C  $0.6252 $0.713

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6060 $0.691
Category 3B $0.6060 $0.691
Category 3C  $0.6060 $0.691
Category 4 $0.8276 $0.944

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3934 $2.729
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.1078 $2.403
$2.3934 $2.729
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.1078 $2.403
$2.3934 $2.729
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.1078 $2.403
$2.3934 $2.729
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.1078 $2.403
$2.3934 $2.729

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.0311
$1.6237
$1.8940

$2.0503
$1.6429
$1.9132

$1.9282
$1.5656
$1.9760

$1.9090
$1.5464
$1.9568

$2.0503

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 251 effective 11/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.316
$1.851
$2.160

$2.338
$1.873
$2.182

$2.199
$1.785
$2.253

$2.177
$1.763
$2.231

$2.338
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10/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 09/28/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8423 $0.960
Category 1B $0.8423 $0.960
Category 1C  $0.8423 $0.960
Category 2A  $0.8615 $0.982
Category 2B $0.8615 $0.982
Category 2C  $0.8615 $0.982
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6588 $0.751
Category 3B $0.6588 $0.751
Category 3C  $0.6588 $0.751
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6396 $0.729
Category 3B $0.6396 $0.729
Category 3C  $0.6396 $0.729
Category 4 $0.8615 $0.982

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3861 $2.721
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0675 $2.357
$2.3861 $2.721
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0675 $2.357
$2.3861 $2.721
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0675 $2.357
$2.3861 $2.721
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0675 $2.357
$2.3861 $2.721

St at us:
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 250

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0249 $2.309
$1.6237 $1.851
$1.8577 $2.118
$2.0441 $2.331
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.8769 $2.140
$1.7523 $1.998
$1.5656 $1.785
$1.8868 $2.151
$1.7331 $1.976
$1.5464 $1.763
$1.8676 $2.129
$2.0441 $2.331

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 251 effective 11/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

10/ 01/ 2017
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Recei ved: 09/28/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8484 $0.967
Category 1B $0.8484 $0.967
Category 1C  $0.8484 $0.967
Category 2A  $0.8676 $0.989
Category 2B $0.8676 $0.989
Category 2C  $0.8676 $0.989
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6649 $0.758
Category 3B $0.6649 $0.758
Category 3C  $0.6649 $0.758
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6457 $0.736
Category 3B $0.6457 $0.736
Category 3C  $0.6457 $0.736
Category 4 $0.8676 $0.989

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$2.4057 $2.743
$2.4057 $2.743
$2.0404 $2.327
$2.4057 $2.743
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0404 $2.327
$2.4057 $2.743
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0404 $2.327
$2.4057 $2.743
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0404 $2.327
$2.4057 $2.743

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 250

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0415 $2.328
$2.0415 $1.851
$1.8333 $2.090
$2.0607 $2.350
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.8525 $2.112
$1.7444 $1.989
$1.5656 $1.785
$1.9863 $2.265
$1.7251 $1.967
$1.5464 $1.763
$1.9671 $2.243
$2.0607 $2.350

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 251 effective 11/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

10/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 250
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6470 $0.738 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0311 $2.316
Category 1B $0.6470 $0.738 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.6470 $0.738 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.8940 $2.160
Category 2A  $0.6662 $0.760 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0503 $2.338
Category 2B $0.6662 $0.760 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.6662 $0.760 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.9132 $2.182
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4649 $0.530 $2.3934 $2.729 $1.8979 $2.164
Category 3B $0.4649 $0.530 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.4649 $0.530 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.9400 $2.212
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4457 $0.508 $2.3934 $2.729 $1.8787 $2.142
Category 3B $0.4457 $0.508 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.4457 $0.508 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.9208 $2.190
Category 4 $0.6662 $0.760 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0503 $2.338

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 251 effective 11/01/2017



Recei ved: 09/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 10/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 250

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6470 $0.738 $2.3592 $2.690 $2.3592 $2.690
Category 1B $0.6470 $0.738 $2.1696 $2.474 $2.1696 $2.474
Category 1C  $0.6470 $0.738 $2.0544 $2.343 $2.0544 $2.343
Category 2A  $0.6662 $0.760 $2.3592 $2.690 $2.3592 $2.690
Category 2B $0.6662 $0.760 $2.1696 $2.474 $2.1696 $2.474
Category 2C  $0.6662 $0.760 $2.0544 $2.343 $2.0544 $2.343
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4649 $0.530 $2.3592 $2.690 $2.3592 $2.690
Category 3B $0.4649 $0.530 $2.1696 $2.474 $2.1696 $2.474
Category 3C  $0.4649 $0.530 $2.0544 $2.343 $2.0544 $2.343
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4457 $0.508 $2.3592 $2.690 $2.3592 $2.690
Category 3B $0.4457 $0.508 $2.1696 $2.474 $2.1696 $2.474
Category 3C  $0.4457 $0.508 $2.0544 $2.343 $2.0544 $2.343
Category 4 $0.6662 $0.760 $2.3592 $2.690 $2.3592 $2.690

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 251 effective 11/01/2017



Recei ved: 09/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 241
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8084 $0.922 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0311 $2.316
Category 1B $0.8084 $0.922 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.8084 $0.922 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.8940 $2.160
Category 2A  $0.8276 $0.944 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0503 $2.338
Category 2B $0.8276 $0.944 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.8276 $0.944 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.9132 $2.182
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6252 $0.713 $2.3934 $2.729 $1.8893 $2.154
Category 3B $0.6252 $0.713 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.6252 $0.713 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.6703 $1.905
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6060 $0.691 $2.3934 $2.729 $1.8701 $2.132
Category 3B $0.6060 $0.691 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.6060 $0.691 $2.1078 $2.403 $1.6511 $1.883
Category 4 $0.8276 $0.944 $2.3934 $2.729 $2.0503 $2.338

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 251 effective 11/01/2017



Recei ved: 09/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 250
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9225 $1.052 $2.3861 $2.721 $2.0249 $2.309
Category 1B $0.9225 $1.052 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.9225 $1.052 $2.0675 $2.357 $1.8577 $2.118
Category 2A  $0.9417 $1.074 $2.3861 $2.721 $2.0441 $2.331
Category 2B $0.9417 $1.074 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.9417 $1.074 $2.0675 $2.357 $1.8769 $2.140
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7385 $0.842 $2.3861 $2.721 $1.8939 $2.160
Category 3B $0.7385 $0.842 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.7385 $0.842 $2.0675 $2.357 $1.8051 $2.058
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7193 $0.820 $2.3861 $2.721 $1.8747 $2.138
Category 3B $0.7193 $0.820 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.7193 $0.820 $2.0675 $2.357 $1.7859 $2.036
Category 4 $0.9417 $1.074 $2.3861 $2.721 $2.0441 $2.331

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 251 effective 11/01/2017



